



Enables Smartphone Control - For LiftMaster[®] MyQ[®]-Enabled Garage Door Openers

Imagine being at the office receiving an alert if you left your garage or gate open. Or being able to turn on your lights before you get home. The LiftMaster 828LM Internet Gateway, which connects to your router and enables smartphone control, does this by letting you monitor, open and close your garage door or gate from anywhere and control home lighting.

Connectivity

- MyQ Technology enables you to securely monitor and control your garage door opener, gate operator and home lighting with your smartphone, tablet or computer.
- Alerts can be received as email or pop-up (push) notifications on your mobile device so that you always know the status of your garage door, gate operator and home lighting.
- MyQ mobile app is a free download requiring no annual activation fee.

Performance

- · Controls up to two garage doors at once and up to 16 MyQ-Enabled devices.
- Easy connection to your home router.

Compatibility

- Works only with LiftMaster MyQ-Enabled Garage Door Openers (with MyQ logo and yellow learn button) and Gate Operators and MyQ Accessories:
 - LiftMaster 8500, 8550, 8557, 8587, 8355, 8360 Garage Door Openers
 - LiftMaster CSW24V, CSL24V, LA500 Gate Operators
 - LiftMaster 888LM MyQ Control Panel, LiftMaster 823LM Remote Light Switch, LiftMaster 825LM Remote Light

Optional Accessories:



Garage and Gate Monitor (829LM)

Enables you to monitor and close up to four garage doors or gates from any room in your house. Does not require the LiftMaster Internet Gateway.



Remote Light Control (825LM)

Allows you to control any lamp with your garage door opener remote control or smartphone via MyQ Garage or LiftMaster Internet Gateway

| θ | |
|---|--|
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

Remote Light Switch (823LM)

Replaces your existing wall switch to allow you to control home lighting with your garage door opener remote control or smartphone via MyQ Garage or LiftMaster Internet Gateway.







MyQ-Enabled Garage

Opener or Gate Operator



Your Garage or Gate



FREE MyQ Mobile App! Download the app and easily register your account from the MyQ app or at MyLiftMaster.com

Available on the ANDROLD APP ON Google play

Compatible with these Apple® models iPhone® 3GS, iPhone 4, iPhone 4S and iPhone 5 iPod touch® (3rd, 4th and 5th generation)





SPEC SHEET STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS

DIMENSIONS

- 4.25" L x 1" W x 2" H

CARTON

- Dimensions:
- Height: 6"
- Width: 2"
- Length: 4.25"
- Weight: 0.6 pounds

Contents:

- 1 Internet Gateway
- 1 Ethernet Cable
- 1 User Guide
- 1 Power Supply

SHIPPING SPECIFICATIONS

Master Pack Quantity: 12 units

- Height: 6.5"
- Width: 8.25"
- Length: 13"
- Weight: 6 pounds

Pallet Quantity: 1296 units

- Height: 43"
- Width: 40"
- Length: 48"
- Weight: 648 pounds

COMPATIBILITY

Works only with LiftMaster[®] Security+ 2.0[™] Garage Door Openers (with yellow learn button) and Gate Operators and MyQ[®] Accessories:

- LiftMaster 8500, 8550, 8557, 8587, 8355, 8360 Garage Door Openers
- LiftMaster CSW24V, CSL24V, LA500 Gate Operators

MyQ ACCESSORIES

- LiftMaster 823LM Remote Light Switch
- LiftMaster 825LM Remote Light Control

MyQ RADIO

902-928 MHz

50 Channel FHSS (Frequency Hopping Spread Spectrum) Provides two-way communication from garage door opener and MyQ Accessories Enables remote closing of garage door with key MyQ Accessories and Control Panels Enables monitoring and control of garage door openers and lighting controls via internet-enabled computer or smartphone* Requires LiftMaster 828LM Internet Gateway

WARRANTY

One year warranty

Note: To reduce the risk of injury to persons, when the LiftMaster 828LM Internet Gateway is used with garage door openers, the operator must be installed with sectional doors.

All trade names are registered trademarks of respective manufacturers listed. iPhone and iPod touch are trademarks of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and other countries. Android and Google are trademarks of Google Inc., registered in the U.S. and other countries a service mark of Apple Inc. Google play is a service mark of Google Inc.

